

M/s Shimla Tolls and Project Pvt. Ltd. vs. Municipal Corporation, Shimla and another

CARBC No.160 of 2025

05.01.2026 Present Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shradha Karol and Ms. Rupali Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the respondents.

CARBC No.160 of 2025 & CARAP No.142 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file reply.

List on 20.04.2026.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

January 05, 2026
(shankar)