

**M/S SHIMLA TOLLS AND PROJECTS PVT LTD AND
ANOTHER Versus MC SHIMLA AND ANOTHER**

CARBC-160 of 2025

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shradha Karol & Ms. Rupali Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate for the respondents.

Further four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the respondents to file reply.

List on 28.05.2026.

April 20, 2026
(*sunil*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**